

www.fujikura.co.uk

Tel: 0208 240 2020 Email: hire@fujikura.co.uk

Product code	Product	Description	Day	Week	Month
70S	Fusion Splicer	Core-to-Core alignment, Dual-axis observation system.	£120	£249	£585
12S/19S	Fusion Splicer	Precision aligned fixed V-Groove, Dual-axis observation system.	£110	£230	£550
M210 QUAD M310 QUAD	OTDR	Singlemode & Multimode handheld AFL Test & Inspection OTDR with SC, ST & FC connectors.	£120	£249	£585
SMLP5-5	Optical Loss Test kit	Dual wavelength. Multimode 850nm/1300nm Singlemode 1310nm/1550nm	£75	£149	£399

All of our telecom Fusion Splicers are capable of splicing Singlemode and Multimode fibres.

They are also supplied with a **fibre preparation kit** comprising of:

- > CT-30A High Precision Cleaver with fibre collection box,
- > Tri-hole miller strippers for removing 250μm, 900μm outer coating & 2-3mm jacket,
- > Loose tube cutter,
- ➤ Kabifix cable ringing/stripping tool,
- > Kevlar scissors,
- > Fibre preparation fluid,
- Lint free cotton buds & tissues.

Fujikura can also supply specific purpose splicers for factory and polarisation fibre splicing. One week minimum hire period on specialty fusion splicers below.

Product code	Product	Description	Week	Month
FSM-100M	Specialty Fusion Splicer	Up to 500μm fusion splicing.	£695	Contact us
FSM-100P	Specialty Fusion Splicer	Up to 500μm fusion splicing with polarisation function.	£795	Contact us
FSM-100P+	Speciality Fusion Splicer	Up to 1200µm fusion splicing with polarisation and End-view function.	£895	Contact us
70R	Ribbon Fusion Splicer	12 fibre ribbon splicing.	£545	Contact us

Please visit our website for full descriptions and specification sheets on all of our products.

Terms and Conditions - summary

Hire of equipment is subject to availability and it is in the customer's interest to give as much notice as possible of an intended hire period.

Equipment can only be fully reserved once an order has been received.

A customer Purchase order referencing the correct hire kit must be received by Fujikura Europe before the equipment is dispatched to the customer. The prices quoted exclude VAT and includes delivery one way, customers are responsible for returning the unit at their cost.

The customer is responsible for arranging and paying for delivery of the equipment back to Fujikura at the end of the hire period.

The hire period shall cease when the equipment has been received back at Fujikura's premises in Chessington, Surrey.

The equipment shall be covered by Fujikura Europe's standard parts and labour warranty

Faults incurred due to misuse or neglect on the part of the Customer, shall be repaired fully at the customer's expense.

Insurance cover for loss or damage of the equipment is the responsibility of the customer during the hire period.

Payment terms: 30 days from commencement of the hire period.

Full Terms and Conditions sent to customer for signage upon receipt of order.